
July 27, 2021
INVITATION TO BID

ITB No. 05-21
The CAGAYAN 1 ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. through its Bids and Awards

Committee (BAC) invites you to apply for eligibility and to bid for the following:
Due to the current pandemic, the BAC shall strictly observe the government’s protocol

against COVID-19. Thus, the bidding will be conducted online through competitive bidding

procedures using a non-discretionary “pass”/“fail” criterion.
Prospective bidder must submit a Letter of Intent addressed to the undersigned indicating

thereto the Lot/s to be participated, the official e-mail address, and contact number to whom all
transactions pertaining to the bidding shall be communicated.

Electronic copy of the Bid Documents may be acquired after the submission of the Letter of
Intent and payment of the bid fee (non-refundable) amounting to Php5,000.00 from July 27, 2021
until one (1) hour before the scheduled Pre-bid Conference:

Only those who purchased the bid documents within the given period shall be allowed to
participate in the bidding.

Schedule of activities are as follows:
Lot
No.

Pre-Bid Conference
(via Zoom Meeting)

Submission &
Opening of Bids

(via Zoom Meeting)

Evaluation of Bid
Proposal and

Post-Qualification

Awarding

1 August 3, 2021
(Tuesday)
9:00 AM

August 17, 2021
(Tuesday)
9:00 AM

August 18, 2021
(Wednesday)
9:00 AM

Upon approval of
the Board of
Directors

For further information, you may contact Ms. Cindy R. Ermitanio, BAC Secretariat at (078)
844-1595 loc. 105, 0917-772-2079, or via e-mail at cagelco1_pbac@yahoo.com.ph.

CAGELCO 1 hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any formality therein,
accepts proposal most advantageous to the Cooperative and assumes no obligation to compensate or
indemnify any bidder for expenses or losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bid nor does it
guarantee that an award will be made.

FRANCISCA D. OBISPO
Bids & Awards Committee Chairman

Lot
No.

Material / Project Description Quantity/Unit ABC (inclusive of
VAT)

Source of
Fund

1 Supply, Delivery, Installation and
Commissioning of FM Broadcast
Project of CAGELCO 1

1 Lot Php 4,980,000.00 General Fund


